
   

    
 

 
 

   
   

   
 

    
 

 
 

 
   

    

   

   
 

 
  

     

    

  
 

     
      

   
   

   
 
   

  
 

 
     

 
 

  
 

    
   
   
     

 
 

 

  
  

     
  

 

-SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2024 TO 2/28/2026 

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26YTD FY25YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD Change vs. FY25 YTD ($) 

Academic Affairs 
Academic Affairs 3 0 2 0 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 

Totals 3 0 2 0 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 

Academic Success and Retention 
Academic Success and Retention 1 0 2 1 $619,094.00 $450,810.00 $168,284.00 

Totals 1 0 2 1 $619,094.00 $450,810.00 $168,284.00 

College of Allied Health 
Biomedical Sciences 
College of Allied Health Professions 
EMT Training 
Occupational Therapy 
Physical Therapy 
Radiological Sciences 
Speech Pathology and Audiology 

Totals 

1 1 0 0 $0.00 
0 1 0 0 $0.00 
1 1 1 1 $222,622.00 
2 2 0 0 $0.00 
0 1 0 0 $0.00 
0 0 0 1 $0.00 
5 8 0 0 $0.00 

9 14 1 2 $222,622.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$222,622.28 -$0.28 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$10,000.00 -$10,000.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$232,622.28 -$10,000.28 

College of Arts and Sciences 
Biology 17 17 11 12 $2,091,504.00 $1,120,126.00 $971,378.00 
Center for Archeological Studi 13 14 11 11 $1,131,270.00 $824,055.66 $307,214.34 
Chemistry 8 4 0 1 $0.00 $66,136.05 -$66,136.05 
Coastal Weather Research Center 1 1 1 1 $243,220.00 $161,320.00 $81,900.00 
Earth Sciences 8 4 6 10 $101,571.18 $3,467,971.76 -$3,366,400.58 
English 3 5 1 3 $77,609.00 $93,509.01 -$15,900.01 
History 1 3 3 2 $25,309.50 $22,809.50 $2,500.00 
Marine Sciences 72 76 46 40 $8,138,369.61 $10,750,016.24 -$2,611,646.63 
Math and Statistics 15 12 4 3 $255,765.00 $84,134.00 $171,631.00 
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 4 2 1 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Philosophy 1 1 0 1 $0.00 $31,575.03 -$31,575.03 
Physics 2 6 1 4 $20,001.00 $748,992.00 -$728,991.00 
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 1 1 1 1 $64,584.00 $10,346.00 $54,238.00 
Psychology 14 17 18 14 $1,320,264.57 $1,397,961.00 -$77,696.43 
Soc / Anthro 4 1 2 1 $4,550.00 $2,275.00 $2,275.00 
Visual Arts 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $2,200.00 -$2,200.00 

Totals 164 165 106 105 $13,474,017.86 $18,783,427.25 -$5,309,409.39 

College of Education and Professional Studies 
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 9 4 3 2 $647,238.00 $1,180,583.70 -$533,345.70 
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 16 13 4 10 $3,902,279.00 $7,494,970.00 -$3,592,691.00 
Ed Office of Contracts 2 5 1 0 $34,056.00 $0.00 $34,056.00 
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 9 10 4 5 $136,837.35 $189,500.00 -$52,662.65 
Integrative Studies 1 2 1 0 $65,000.00 $0.00 $65,000.00 
Leadership & Teacher Ed 16 7 12 15 $2,363,496.46 $3,017,058.58 -$653,562.12 

Totals 53 41 25 32 $7,148,906.81 $11,882,112.28 -$4,733,205.47 

College of Engineering 
Chemical Eng 8 2 1 2 $0.00 $192,356.91 -$192,356.91 
Civil Eng 50 53 24 20 $9,887,793.03 $5,649,864.62 $4,237,928.41 
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 18 16 2 3 $8,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,000.00 
Electrical Eng 21 39 10 19 $3,803,325.00 $5,636,313.59 -$1,832,988.59 
Mechanical Eng 10 18 3 9 $1,002,785.00 $455,166.00 $547,619.00 

Totals 107 128 40 53 $14,702,403.03 $11,938,201.12 $2,764,201.91 

College of Medicine 
Biochem/Molecular Biology 32 37 12 12 $3,550,080.00 $2,762,870.00 $787,210.00 
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 2 2 4 5 $2,571,357.01 $4,092,581.14 -$1,521,224.13 
Center for Healthy Communities 10 14 8 15 $2,270,885.00 $2,926,548.00 -$655,663.00 
Center for Lung Biology 50 77 23 30 $4,808,619.90 $7,253,545.00 -$2,444,925.10 
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 1 2 1 3 $629,382.00 $1,450,329.00 -$820,947.00 
Family Medicine 8 4 6 6 $5,449,964.00 $4,749,964.00 $700,000.00 
Internal Medicine 0 2 4 7 $455,035.00 $136,392.00 $318,643.00 
Microbiology/Immunology 40 30 11 12 $2,486,426.00 $1,626,424.87 $860,001.13 
Neurology 7 3 2 1 $39,425.00 $20,000.00 $19,425.00 
OBGYN 0 1 3 6 $84,816.58 $194,955.00 -$110,138.42 
Orthopaedics 1 4 0 1 $0.00 $1,350.00 -$1,350.00 
Pathology 52 54 9 12 $2,055,064.00 $1,129,814.00 $925,250.00 
Pediatrics 15 16 11 16 $636,234.00 $475,108.00 $161,126.00 
Pharmacology 26 22 11 13 $791,061.56 $940,512.77 -$149,451.21 
Physiology/Cell Biology 7 8 3 4 $736,505.00 $1,249,841.70 -$513,336.70 
Surgery 0 1 1 3 $0.00 $9,725.00 -$9,725.00 

Totals 251 277 109 146 $26,564,855.05 $29,019,960.48 -$2,455,105.43 

College of Nursing 
Adult Health Nursing 2 4 2 2 $945,532.00 $983,988.00 -$38,456.00 
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 2 2 4 2 $2,834,849.00 $1,747,103.00 $1,087,746.00 
Community Mental Health 6 8 5 6 $1,377,617.00 $2,545,409.00 -$1,167,792.00 
Maternal/Child Health 2 3 2 3 $20,000.00 $30,000.00 -$10,000.00 

Totals 12 17 13 13 $5,177,998.00 $5,306,500.00 -$128,502.00 



 
 

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
      
 

 

 
 

 
 

   
   

  
  
 

  
   

   

    
    

     
     

   
 

   
   

    

  
 

   
     

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY26YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD Change vs. FY25 YTD ($) 

Division of Student Affairs 
Counseling and Testing Services 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Division of Student Affairs 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Upward Bound 0 0 1 1 $309,505.00 $309,505.00 $0.00 

Totals 0 2 1 1 $309,505.00 $309,505.00 $0.00 

Financial Affairs 
Financial Affairs 2 1 2 1 $29,380,545.00 $22,152,800.00 $7,227,745.00 

Totals 2 1 2 1 $29,380,545.00 $22,152,800.00 $7,227,745.00 

Global USA 
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. 1 0 1 0 $57,663.00 $0.00 $57,663.00 
Global USA 1 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
International Education 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Totals 3 2 1 0 $57,663.00 $0.00 $57,663.00 

Graduate School 
Graduate School 

Totals 
0 
0 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

$53,000.00 
$53,000.00 

$53,000.00 
$53,000.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Honors College 
Honors College 

Totals 

0 

0 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

$20,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$21,500.00 

$21,500.00 

-$1,500.00 

-$1,500.00 

Innovation in Learning Center 
Innovation in Learning Center 

Totals 

Mitchell Cancer Institute 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

$351,409.48 

$351,409.48 

$358,378.77 

$358,378.77 

-$6,969.29 

-$6,969.29 

MCI Clinical Trials 
MCI Research 
Mitchell Cancer Institute 
USA Health Clinical Trials 

Totals 

0 
0 

16 
34 

50 

1 
0 

18 
21 

40 

0 
2 

14 
49 

65 

0 
2 

15 
51 

68 

$0.00 
$72,494.00 

$649,666.00 
$671,638.70 

$1,393,798.70 

$0.00 
$120,028.00 
$542,688.18 
$618,863.94 

$1,281,580.12 

$0.00 
-$47,534.00 
$106,977.82 
$52,774.76 

$112,218.58 

Mitchell College of Business 
Management 
Marketing 

Totals 

2 
1 

3 

2 
1 

3 

1 
1 

2 

1 
0 

1 

$50,000.00 
$228,495.00 

$278,495.00 

$280,568.00 
$0.00 

$280,568.00 

-$230,568.00 
$228,495.00 

-$2,073.00 

Office of Diversity and Inclusion 
Office of Diversity and Inclusion 

Totals 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$14,630.00 

$14,630.00 

-$14,630.00 

-$14,630.00 

Office of VP Development and Alumni 
Office of VP Development and Alumni 

Totals 

Office of Veteran Affairs 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

$88,000.00 

$88,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$88,000.00 

$88,000.00 

Veteran Affairs 0 1 1 0 $219,694.56 $0.00 $219,694.56 

Totals 0 1 1 0 $219,694.56 $0.00 $219,694.56 

Research 
Ctr Commercialization and Indu 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Research and Economic Dev 2 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL) 1 2 1 2 $0.00 $6,839,879.00 -$6,839,879.00 

Totals 5 2 1 2 $0.00 $6,839,879.00 -$6,839,879.00 

School of Computing 
Computer Science 1 2 1 1 $155,258.00 $15,000.00 $140,258.00 
Information Systems & Technology 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
School of Computing - Dean's Office 16 20 10 18 $796,618.89 $7,126,049.08 -$6,329,430.19 

Totals 18 22 11 19 $951,876.89 $7,141,049.08 -$6,189,172.19 

Simulation Lab 
Simulation Lab 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Totals 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

USA Hospitals 
Childrens Womens Hospital 10 7 9 7 $942,096.00 $1,149,314.00 -$207,218.00 
Providence Hospital 2 0 2 0 $260,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 
University Hospital 1 3 12 12 $4,460,804.00 $8,005,903.37 -$3,545,099.37 

Totals 13 10 23 19 $5,662,900.00 $9,155,217.37 -$3,492,317.37 

USA Police 
USA Police 

Totals 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

University Libraries 
Biomedical Library 
University Libraries 

Totals 

0 
2 

2 

1 
2 

3 

0 
1 

1 

1 
0 

1 

$0.00 
$5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

$15,940.00 
$0.00 

$15,940.00 

-$15,940.00 
$5,000.00 

-$10,940.00 



  
 

 
     

 

   
     

   

   

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD Change vs. FY25 YTD ($) 

Unknown 
Community Engagement 1 1 1 0 $151,232.00 $0.00 $151,232.00 
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 0 2 0 4 $0.00 $202,319.94 -$202,319.94 
Social Work 1 0 1 0 $80,199.80 $0.00 $80,199.80 

Totals 2 3 2 4 $231,431.80 $202,319.94 $29,111.86 

VP Fin and Adm 
Student Financial Success and Support 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $10,000.00 -$10,000.00 
VP Fin and Adm 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $154,705.00 -$154,705.00 

Totals 0 2 0 2 $0.00 $164,705.00 -$164,705.00 

Grand Total 701 742 413 477 $106,923,216.18 $125,604,705.69 -$18,681,489.51 




