

## SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2024 TO 2/28/2026

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY26YTD	FY25YTD	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	Change vs. FY25 YTD (\$)
<b>Academic Affairs</b>							
Academic Affairs	3	0	2	0	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$10,000.00</b>
<b>Academic Success and Retention</b>							
Academic Success and Retention	1	0	2	1	\$619,094.00	\$450,810.00	\$168,284.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$619,094.00</b>	<b>\$450,810.00</b>	<b>\$168,284.00</b>
<b>College of Allied Health</b>							
Biomedical Sciences	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Allied Health Professions	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
EMT Training	1	1	1	1	\$222,622.00	\$222,622.28	-\$0.28
Occupational Therapy	2	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Physical Therapy	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Radiological Sciences	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	5	8	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$222,622.00</b>	<b>\$232,622.28</b>	<b>-\$10,000.28</b>
<b>College of Arts and Sciences</b>							
Biology	17	17	11	12	\$2,091,504.00	\$1,120,126.00	\$971,378.00
Center for Archeological Studi	13	14	11	11	\$1,131,270.00	\$824,055.66	\$307,214.34
Chemistry	8	4	0	1	\$0.00	\$66,136.05	-\$66,136.05
Coastal Weather Research Center	1	1	1	1	\$243,220.00	\$161,320.00	\$81,900.00
Earth Sciences	8	4	6	10	\$101,571.18	\$3,467,971.76	-\$3,366,400.58
English	3	5	1	3	\$77,609.00	\$93,509.01	-\$15,900.01
History	1	3	3	2	\$25,309.50	\$22,809.50	\$2,500.00
Marine Sciences	72	76	46	40	\$8,138,369.61	\$10,750,016.24	-\$2,611,646.63
Math and Statistics	15	12	4	3	\$255,765.00	\$84,134.00	\$171,631.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature	4	2	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Philosophy	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$31,575.03	-\$31,575.03
Physics	2	6	1	4	\$20,001.00	\$748,992.00	-\$728,991.00
Political Sci / Criminal Justi	1	1	1	1	\$64,584.00	\$10,346.00	\$54,238.00
Psychology	14	17	18	14	\$1,320,264.57	\$1,397,961.00	-\$77,696.43
Soc / Anthro	4	1	2	1	\$4,550.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
Visual Arts	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	-\$2,200.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>164</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>106</b>	<b>105</b>	<b>\$13,474,017.86</b>	<b>\$18,783,427.25</b>	<b>-\$5,309,409.39</b>
<b>College of Education and Professional Studies</b>							
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office	9	4	3	2	\$647,238.00	\$1,180,583.70	-\$533,345.70
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	16	13	4	10	\$3,902,279.00	\$7,494,970.00	-\$3,592,691.00
Ed Office of Contracts	2	5	1	0	\$34,056.00	\$0.00	\$34,056.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	9	10	4	5	\$136,837.35	\$189,500.00	-\$52,662.65
Integrative Studies	1	2	1	0	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	16	7	12	15	\$2,363,496.46	\$3,017,058.58	-\$653,562.12
<b>Totals</b>	<b>53</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>\$7,148,906.81</b>	<b>\$11,882,112.28</b>	<b>-\$4,733,205.47</b>
<b>College of Engineering</b>							
Chemical Eng	8	2	1	2	\$0.00	\$192,356.91	-\$192,356.91
Civil Eng	50	53	24	20	\$9,887,793.03	\$5,649,864.62	\$4,237,928.41
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	18	16	2	3	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00
Electrical Eng	21	39	10	19	\$3,803,325.00	\$5,636,313.59	-\$1,832,988.59
Mechanical Eng	10	18	3	9	\$1,002,785.00	\$455,166.00	\$547,619.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>107</b>	<b>128</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>53</b>	<b>\$14,702,403.03</b>	<b>\$11,938,201.12</b>	<b>\$2,764,201.91</b>
<b>College of Medicine</b>							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	32	37	12	12	\$3,550,080.00	\$2,762,870.00	\$787,210.00
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness	2	2	4	5	\$2,571,357.01	\$4,092,581.14	-\$1,521,224.13
Center for Healthy Communities	10	14	8	15	\$2,270,885.00	\$2,926,548.00	-\$655,663.00
Center for Lung Biology	50	77	23	30	\$4,808,619.90	\$7,253,545.00	-\$2,444,925.10
College of Medicine - Dean's Office	1	2	1	3	\$629,382.00	\$1,450,329.00	-\$820,947.00
Family Medicine	8	4	6	6	\$5,449,964.00	\$4,749,964.00	\$700,000.00
Internal Medicine	0	2	4	7	\$455,035.00	\$136,392.00	\$318,643.00
Microbiology/Immunology	40	30	11	12	\$2,486,426.00	\$1,626,424.87	\$860,001.13
Neurology	7	3	2	1	\$39,425.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,425.00
OBGYN	0	1	3	6	\$84,816.58	\$194,955.00	-\$110,138.42
Orthopaedics	1	4	0	1	\$0.00	\$1,350.00	-\$1,350.00
Pathology	52	54	9	12	\$2,055,064.00	\$1,129,814.00	\$925,250.00
Pediatrics	15	16	11	16	\$636,234.00	\$475,108.00	\$161,126.00
Pharmacology	26	22	11	13	\$791,061.56	\$940,512.77	-\$149,451.21
Physiology/Cell Biology	7	8	3	4	\$736,505.00	\$1,249,841.70	-\$513,336.70
Surgery	0	1	1	3	\$0.00	\$9,725.00	-\$9,725.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>251</b>	<b>277</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>146</b>	<b>\$26,564,855.05</b>	<b>\$29,019,960.48</b>	<b>-\$2,455,105.43</b>
<b>College of Nursing</b>							
Adult Health Nursing	2	4	2	2	\$945,532.00	\$983,988.00	-\$38,456.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	2	2	4	2	\$2,834,849.00	\$1,747,103.00	\$1,087,746.00
Community Mental Health	6	8	5	6	\$1,377,617.00	\$2,545,409.00	-\$1,167,792.00
Maternal/Child Health	2	3	2	3	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	-\$10,000.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>\$5,177,998.00</b>	<b>\$5,306,500.00</b>	<b>-\$128,502.00</b>

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY26YTD	FY25 YTD	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	Change vs. FY25 YTD (\$)
<b>Division of Student Affairs</b>							
Counseling and Testing Services	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Division of Student Affairs	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Upward Bound	0	0	1	1	\$309,505.00	\$309,505.00	\$0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$309,505.00</b>	<b>\$309,505.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Financial Affairs</b>							
Financial Affairs	2	1	2	1	\$29,380,545.00	\$22,152,800.00	\$7,227,745.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$29,380,545.00</b>	<b>\$22,152,800.00</b>	<b>\$7,227,745.00</b>
<b>Global USA</b>							
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.	1	0	1	0	\$57,663.00	\$0.00	\$57,663.00
Global USA	1	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
International Education	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$57,663.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$57,663.00</b>
<b>Graduate School</b>							
Graduate School	0	1	1	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$53,000.00</b>	<b>\$53,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Honors College</b>							
Honors College	0	3	1	2	\$20,000.00	\$21,500.00	-\$1,500.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$20,000.00</b>	<b>\$21,500.00</b>	<b>-\$1,500.00</b>
<b>Innovation in Learning Center</b>							
Innovation in Learning Center	1	2	2	2	\$351,409.48	\$358,378.77	-\$6,969.29
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$351,409.48</b>	<b>\$358,378.77</b>	<b>-\$6,969.29</b>
<b>Mitchell Cancer Institute</b>							
MCI Clinical Trials	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MCI Research	0	0	2	2	\$72,494.00	\$120,028.00	-\$47,534.00
Mitchell Cancer Institute	16	18	14	15	\$649,666.00	\$542,688.18	\$106,977.82
USA Health Clinical Trials	34	21	49	51	\$671,638.70	\$618,863.94	\$52,774.76
<b>Totals</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>65</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>\$1,393,798.70</b>	<b>\$1,281,580.12</b>	<b>\$112,218.58</b>
<b>Mitchell College of Business</b>							
Management	2	2	1	1	\$50,000.00	\$280,568.00	-\$230,568.00
Marketing	1	1	1	0	\$228,495.00	\$0.00	\$228,495.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$278,495.00</b>	<b>\$280,568.00</b>	<b>-\$2,073.00</b>
<b>Office of Diversity and Inclusion</b>							
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$14,630.00	-\$14,630.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$14,630.00</b>	<b>-\$14,630.00</b>
<b>Office of VP Development and Alumni</b>							
Office of VP Development and Alumni	1	0	1	0	\$88,000.00	\$0.00	\$88,000.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$88,000.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$88,000.00</b>
<b>Office of Veteran Affairs</b>							
Veteran Affairs	0	1	1	0	\$219,694.56	\$0.00	\$219,694.56
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$219,694.56</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$219,694.56</b>
<b>Research</b>							
Ctr Commercialization and Indu	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research and Economic Dev	2	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	1	2	1	2	\$0.00	\$6,839,879.00	-\$6,839,879.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$6,839,879.00</b>	<b>-\$6,839,879.00</b>
<b>School of Computing</b>							
Computer Science	1	2	1	1	\$155,258.00	\$15,000.00	\$140,258.00
Information Systems & Technology	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
School of Computing - Dean's Office	16	20	10	18	\$796,618.89	\$7,126,049.08	-\$6,329,430.19
<b>Totals</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>\$951,876.89</b>	<b>\$7,141,049.08</b>	<b>-\$6,189,172.19</b>
<b>Simulation Lab</b>							
Simulation Lab	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>USA Hospitals</b>							
Childrens Womens Hospital	10	7	9	7	\$942,096.00	\$1,149,314.00	-\$207,218.00
Providence Hospital	2	0	2	0	\$260,000.00	\$0.00	\$260,000.00
University Hospital	1	3	12	12	\$4,460,804.00	\$8,005,903.37	-\$3,545,099.37
<b>Totals</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>\$5,662,900.00</b>	<b>\$9,155,217.37</b>	<b>-\$3,492,317.37</b>
<b>USA Police</b>							
USA Police	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>University Libraries</b>							
Biomedical Library	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$15,940.00	-\$15,940.00
University Libraries	2	2	1	0	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>\$5,000.00</b>	<b>\$15,940.00</b>	<b>-\$10,940.00</b>

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY26 YTD	FY25 YTD	Change vs. FY25 YTD (\$)
<b>Unknown</b>							
Community Engagement	1	1	1	0	\$151,232.00	\$0.00	\$151,232.00
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	0	2	0	4	\$0.00	\$202,319.94	-\$202,319.94
Social Work	1	0	1	0	\$80,199.80	\$0.00	\$80,199.80
<b>Totals</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>\$231,431.80</b>	<b>\$202,319.94</b>	<b>\$29,111.86</b>
<b>VP Fin and Adm</b>							
Student Financial Success and Support	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00
VP Fin and Adm	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$154,705.00	-\$154,705.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$164,705.00</b>	<b>-\$164,705.00</b>
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>701</b>	<b>742</b>	<b>413</b>	<b>477</b>	<b>\$106,923,216.18</b>	<b>\$125,604,705.69</b>	<b>-\$18,681,489.51</b>